
2021 January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Natural 223 126 97 77 78 56 68 70 118 130 126 182 1351

Accidental 33 23 25 24 28 33 21 23 31 28 31 19 319

Suicide 7 3 4 4 3 8 6 8 5 7 7 7 69

Homicide 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 1 14

Undetermined 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 4

Pending 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 8 12

Non-Jurisdictional (Natural) 63 53 50 44 36 39 41 45 44 33 46 63 557

Total Number of Cases 326 207 177 151 145 138 136 149 205 198 213 281 2326

Cremation Requests 374 293 250 250 261 246 244 313 270 312 299 360 3472

Autopsy Performed 19 3 20 19 19 19 16 19 19 17 14 13 197

Toxicology Only 22 18 12 15 19 11 12 17 10 9 15 10 170

Indigent/Unclaimed Bodies 2 1 5 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4 20

Organ Donation 4 2 5 6 6 4 8 6 5 5 5 2 58

Accidental Natural Undetermined

Motor Vehicle Crash 79 Drowning 9 Cardiac 548 Respiratory 123 Gun 0 Drug 0

Fall 91 Drug 127 Diabetes 54 Cerebrovascular 94 Fire 0 Knife 1

Fire/Burn 1 Other 11 Cancer 87
Communicable

Diseases
702 Asphyxia 1 Other 4

Farm Accident 1 Stillbirth 89 Gastrointestinal 36

Other 159 TOTAL 6

TOTAL 319 TOTAL 1892

Homicide Suicide

Gun 5 Other 7 Firearm 40 Drug 6

Knife 2 Hanging 14 Other 7

Traumatic 2

TOTAL 14

TOTAL 69
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